American Accurate Components,
                 METAL ALLOY CURRENT SENSING RESISTORS
         The content of this specification may change without notification 1/17/2012
188 Technology Drive, Unit H Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889
1
LR Series  - Metal Alloy Current Sense Resistor
 The Category Temperature Range: -65°C~+275°C
 For resistors operated in ambient temperature above 100°C,
   power rating bust be derated in accordance with the curve below:
HOW TO ORDER
LR2512 -   2    3    R005   J    M
         Packaging
M = Tape/Reel (4K/Reel, embossed
tape)
T = Tape/Reel (2K/Reel, embossed
tape)
O = Tape/Reel (1K/Reel, embossed
tape)
        Tolerance (%)
F = +1    G = +2*
J = +5    D = +0.5
        EIA Resistance Value
R005 = 0.005(5m
R002 = 0.002(2m
R010 = 0.001  (10m
Power Rating of Watt
Number of Terminals
        Series Size
LR2512,  LR2010,  LR1206, LR2725,
LR2728
DERATING CURVE
FEATURES
  Perfection solution of high precision current sensing,
voltage division and pulse applications including switching
and linear power supplies, instruments, power amplifiers.
  Extremely low values start from 0.25mΩ
  High temperature performance (up to +275°C.
  Excellent frequency response.
  All welded construction.
  Excellent low TCR. and Stable
  Excellent stability (|∆R/R| ≤ ± 0.5% for 1000h at 100°C)
different environmental conditions.
APPLICATIONS
  Power Supply, PC, Power Pack,  Battery Pack
  DIY Tools
  Inverter/Converter (AC/DC, DC/DC, DC/AC
  Measurable Instrument,  Consumer Electronics
  Note Book,  LED Driver
       -65    -50    -25      0      25      50     75    100    125   150   175   200    225   250   275
Temperature (°C)
 120
 100
 80
 60
 40
 20
   0 R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (
%
)
American Accurate Components,
                 METAL ALLOY CURRENT SENSING RESISTORS
         The content of this specification may change without notification 1/17/2012
188 Technology Drive, Unit H Irvine, CA 92618
TEL: 949-453-9888  FAX: 949-453-8889
2
Type